Conditions governing your relationship with the Bank and shall be binding on you to the fullest 
extent. 

Definitions 
The definition below was extracted from Section 7 of the Income Tax Act 1967. 
An individual is in Malaysia on that year for a period or periods amounting in all to one hundred and 
eighty-two (182) days or more. 

(a) An individual is in Malaysia in that basis year for a period of less than one hundred and 
eighty-two (182) days and that period is linked particularly to another period of one basis 
year for the year of assessment immediately preceding that particular year of assessment 
or in that basis year for the particular year for the year of assessment following that